эм ето-тако м. <u>с</u> еа) Н 10-29-	2002 A SHEFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	attroped original documents or easy themselves
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1 0226 Name of conveying party(ies): Toshihiro Nakayama, Masato Hara,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Masayuki Sugiura, Atsushi Kida. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAI
3. Nature of conveyance: WRO 5-26-00	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: (Same)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N.	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 30, 1996; May 29, 1996; May 27, 1996.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	May 29, 1996; May 27, 1996. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? D Yes D No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer,	— ☑ Enclosed
Sullivan, Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 711 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
20th Floor	11-0215
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gerald Levy	June 5, 1996
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date notuding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover sheet information to:

DOCKET NO.: 3582-45

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLA	$\lambda \mathbf{R}$ (\$1.00) and other valuable con	nsideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is	hereby acknowledged, I (we), _	Toshihiro NAKAYAMA,
Masato HARA, Masayu	ki SUGIURA and Atsushi KIDA	
being the inventor(s) of	certain improvements in	
OPTICAL M	IEMBER INSPECTING APPAR	ATUS AND METHOD OF
INSPECTION THERE)F	
the specification of wh	ich	
x is attached hereto	unless the following box is check	ted:
was filed on	as U.S. Serial No	hereby assign
unto <u>ASAHI KOGA</u>	KU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAIS	HA
a corporation organized	d and existing under the laws of	the State of <u>JAPAN</u> ,
and having a principal	place of business at 36-9, Mae	nocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku,
Tologo IADAN		

the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which we have executed on even date herewith and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me (us) had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I (WE) COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I (we) have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the respective dates indicated below.	
Name) Toshihiro NAKAYAMA	
May 30. 1996 (date)	
Masato HARA	
Moy +9 1986 (date)	
(date)	
Masayuki Sugiura (name) Masayuki SUGIURA	
May 27 1996 (date)	
Atsushi Kida (name) Atsushi KIDA	
May 27 1996 (date)	
On this day of, 199_before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared	
to me known and known to me to be the individuals named in and who executed in the same as their own free act and deed and as and for the putherein set forth.	ge that
(seal)	
·	

PATENT REEL: 013205 FRAME: 0155

FORMS\Assignment.Inv

RECORDED: 05/26/2000